# **FOP \$40.00 22128**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Felipe Gregorio, Inc.		10/01/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thompson & Co. of Tampa, Inc.		
Street Address:	5401 Hangar Court		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33634		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2212894	ST. GEORGE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)229-8073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-226-0440

Email: firm@tampaiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Pettis, Jr.

Address Line 1: 501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602-5200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-2326-720; THOMPSON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Pettis, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0173

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

WHEREAS, FELIPE GREGORIO, INC., a Virginia corporation (bereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 2385 South Dove Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, has adopted and used the following Mark (hereinafter referred to as "Mark") to identify a brand of cigars:

1. ST. GEORGE, Registration No 2,212,984, issued December 22, 1998.

WHEREAS, THOMPSON & CO. OF TAMPA, INC., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 5401 Hangar Court, Tampa, Florida 33634 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the above-identified registrations and pending applications thereof, including any renewals therefor for the United States, its territories and possessions to be effective the 11th day of April, 2001.

DATED this _	_day of
	FELIPE GREGORIO, INC.
	By: G. Philip Wynne, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED: 10/05/2004**